RESOLUTION NO. 2016276

Family & Human Services

AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT OF FUNDING

UNDER THE TRADE ADJUSTMENT ACT
AND THE WORKFORCE INNOVATION

AND OPPORTUNITY ACT

Legislators THOMES, MICCIO, BOLNER, PULVER, LANDIS], JETER-JACKSON,
SAGLIANO, TRUITT, and FLESLAND offer the following and move its adoption:

WHEREAS, the United States Congress enacted the Trade Adjustment Assistance (TAA)
Program and the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) to provide the framework
for a unique workforce preparation and employment system designed to meet the needs of
businesses and the needs of job seekers and those who want to further their careers, and

WHEREAS, the New York State Department of Labor has provided allocations to
Dutchess County for the operation of

* FY 2014 TAA for the period of October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2016,

* FY 2015 TAA for the period of October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2017;

* PY 2016 Title 1B WIOA Admin funding for the period of July 1, 2016 through June
30, 2018;

* PY 2016 Title 1B WIOA Adult funding for the period of July 1, 2016 through June 30,

2018,

* PY 2016 Title 1B WIOA Dislocated Worker funding for the period of July 1, 2016
through JTune 30, 2018; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Commissioner of Finance be and hereby is authorized, empowered
and directed to accept the allocation of funding under the above TAA and WIOA Program and
amend the following accounts:

APPROPRIATIONS Increase (Decrease)

2014
CD6292.2014.4813
2015
CD6292.2015.4813
2016
CD6292.2016.4844
CD6292.2016.4841
CD6292.2016.4842

TAA Participant Funding
TAA Participant Funding
T-1B WIOA Admin

T-1B WIOA Adult
T-1B WIOA DislocatedWorker

$ (3,205)
$ 755
$ 75,085

$364,150
$311,609

$748,394




REVENUES Increase (Decrease)

2014

CD6292.2014.47910.22 TAA Participant Funding $ (3,205)

2015

CD6292.2015.47910.22 TAA Participant Funding $ 755

2016

CD6292.2016.47910.44 T-1B WIOA Admin $ 75,085

CD6292.2016.47910.41 T-1B WIOA Adult $364,150

CI>6292.2016.47910.42 T-1B WIOA Dislocated Worker $311,609
$748,394

CA-174-16

G-1263

11/10/16

CRC/MTY fkvh

Fiscal Impact: Attached

STATE OF NEW YORIK
58
COUNTY OF DUTCLHESS

“This is to certify that I, the undersigned Clerk of the Legislature of the County of Dutchess have compared the foregoing resolation with
the original resclution now o file in the office of said clerk, and which was adopted by said Legistature on the 8th day of December 2016, and that the

same is a trae and correct transeript of said original resolution and of the whole thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, T have hereunto set my hand and seal of satd Legishatuce this 8 day of December 2016.

CAROLYN MORRIS, CLERK OF THE LEGISLATURE




FISCAL iMPACT STATEMENT

NO FiscAL. IMPACT PROJECTED

APPROPRIATION RESOLUTI ONS
{To be compieted by ro questing depa‘n‘menf}

Total Current Year Cost $ 748,394 .

and Source

Source of County Funds kcheck one): 1 Existing Appropriaﬁons, Conﬁngency, .
- A Transfer of Existing Appropriations, 1 Additional Appropriations, 7 Other (expiain).

Eden‘ﬁfy Line ltems(s);

Related Expenses: Amount $
Nature/Reason-

Antficipated Savings fo County: . ~
Net County Gost (this year): L ,
Over Five Years: \

Additional Comments/Explanation:

“Prepared by: Mariyn Yerks, CFO, DCWIR - Prepared on: 17ne

Dut.pat

R




